

# **SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE**

NO. 300 Tuesday 25<sup>th</sup> October 2022

### **EXTRA-ORDINARY GAZETTE**

[841]

# BIRTHS, MARRIAGES AND DEATHS REGISTRATION ACT (Cap. 169)

## NOTIFICATION OF REGISTRATION OF MINISTERS OF RELIGION FOR CELEBRATING MARRIAGES

I, Hon. Christopher Laore, Minister for Home Affairs, under section 2(4) of the *Births, Marriages and Deaths Registration Act* (Cap. 169), notify the registration of each of the ministers of religion specified in the Schedule for celebrating marriages in Solomon Islands.

### **SCHEDULE**

(1.1)	Rev. Eric Tano	(Garanga, Isabel Province);
(1.2)	Dudley Vunagi	(Kia, Isabel Province);
(1.3)	Allen Lopakana	(Maringe, Isabel Province);
(1.4)	Rev. Barkly Voze	(Gizo, Western Province);
(1.5)	Rev. Philip Maedia	(Poro, Isabel Province

Dated this twenty-first day of October 2022.

### CHRISTOPHER LAORE

MINISTER FOR HOME AFFAIRS

[842]

# SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

## APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

### JENNIFER EHAMANA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend -

### JENNIFER EHAMANA

to withdraw part of the amount standing to her credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund

Dated at Honiara this eighteenth-day of October 2022

### DR. JIMMIE RODGERS

Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[843]

### SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

### JENNIFER EHAMANA

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this eighteenth-day of October 2022

HON. HARRY D. KUMA, MP

Minister of Finance & Treasury

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government